
PAGE TWO THE DAILY WAIL, FREDCRICTORN, N.,B., FRIDAY, JUNE 14, 1918 

Depa: tment of Railways and Canals, 

Canada, 

CANADIAN GOVT. RAILWAYS. 

Railway From Moffat Station, N. B. 

SEALED TENDERS addressed to the 

undersigned, and marked on the 

outside “Tender ‘for Constraction of 

Railway irom Moffat Station, N. B. 

will be received up to and including 

twelve o'clock noon, Friday, June 21, 

1918, for the construction of about 2. 7 

miles of railway from a point on 
the 

main line of the Intercoloni:l Railway 

at Moffat Station to a junction with 

the Internatinal Railway about seven 

(7) miles from Campbellton, N. B. 

Plans, specifications and blank form 

of contract may be seen at the office 

of the Chief Engineer of the Depart- 

ment of Railways and Canals, Ottawa, 

Ont., at the office of the Chief Engin- 

eer, Canadian Government Railways, 

Moncton, N. B., and at the office of the 

Resident Engineer, Campbellton, N. B. 

All the conditions of the specifica- 

tions and contract forms must be com- 

plied with. 
Tenders must be put in on the blank 

form of tender, which may be obtained 
from any of the offices at which plans 

are on exhibition. 
Each tender must be accompanied 

by an accepted bank cheque payable 

to the Honourable the Minister of Rail- 
ways and Canals for an amount of 

$3,000. 
The lowest or any tender not neces- 

sarily accepted. By order. 

J. W. PUGSLEY, 
Secretary. 

Department of Railways and Canals, 

Ottawa, June 7, 1918, 

EALED TENDERS addresséd to the 
undersigned, and endorsed “Ten- 

der for Pumbing, Heating and Light- 

ing, Recreation and Vocational Build- 
ing, Military Hospital, Fredericton, 

N. B.”, will be received at this office 
until 12 o'clock noon. on Tuesday, 

June 25, 1918, for the installation of 
the plumbing, heating and lighting 

systems, in recreation and Vocational 

Building at Military Hospital, Freder- 

icton, N. B. 
Plans and forms of contract can be 

seen and specification and forms of 

tender obtained at the office of the 
Chief Architect, Department of Pub- 

lic Works, Ottawa, the Superinten- 
dent of Dominion Biuldings, St. John 
N. B. and the Superintendent of Mil- 
itary Hospital, 340 Brunswick St 

Fredericton, N. B. 
Tenders will not be considered un- 

less made on printed forms supplied 

by the Department and in accordance 
with conditions set forth therein. 
Each tender must be accompanied 

by an accepted cheque on a chartered 

bank, payable to the order of the Min- 

ister of Public Works, equal to 10 p. 

c. of the amount of the tender. 
By crder, 

R. C. DESROCHERS, 
Secretary. 

Department of Public Works, 

Ottawa, June 6, 1918. 

“ TENDERS FOR COAL 

SEALED TENDERS addre 

d  “Ten- 
der icn Boild-, 
mm he S Cl ffice 

up fil 1 
Ju i RE 
fo 

Aid i ificaticn and form of | 
tender can be cbtained at this office! 
and from the ceretakers cf the differ- 
ent Dominion Buildings. 

-— 2 Ga 

Slay 

d to the] 

“KING OF PAIN” 

LINIMENT| 
The old relisble remedy for rheun- 
matism, neuralgia, sore shroat and 
sprains. 

Best Liniwnen: $Iade 
AUNDRY, EDMONTON, writes: — 

Me AE nd re. eived what (0 uildin 
ST doco: called a very 

bad sprained ankle, and 
told me I v-ust not “yalk 
on it for threc weeks. ¥- 1 
cot MINARD'S LINI- 
MENT and in six days I 
was out to work a; 
I think it the best 
ment made,” 

inie 

Minard’s Liniment 
always gives satis- 
faction. For any 
ache or pain. It 
gives instant relief. 

Minard’s Liniment 
Co., Limi*ed 

Yarmouth, = - N.S, 

What Counts 

“How's the new minister?” 

“Seems to be all right on slang.” 

“So I hear. How is he on pep?” 

NOTICE OF SALE. 
Pursuart to a decree of the Supreme 

Court, Chaacery Division mode in an 
actin between Jane Aimour McKee, 
Pla‘ntiff, ana Ham “on McKee, De- 
fendant, for the pa: .ion of the lands 

ard premises 1) the Plaintif ~ state- 

ment of claim and in ibe s2'1 Decree 
mentioned and iv’ v decci‘bed and be- 
ing the land sari piemises her: naf- 

ter ieierred to, tuere will be offered 
for sele at public aaciion, wiih the ap- 

probz.ion of Haris €¢. Fénety, Es- 

quiie, a ‘Master/cf the Supr~me Court, 
in : ort of the Post Office a the City 

of I.edeiicton in the P.ovince of New 
Brunsw ck a: 12 o'clock noon on SAT- 

URDAY, he Tenth Day oi ,August 

1918 — . 
“All that certe’ 1 ot p'ece and par- 

cel of land siiuaie and b-'23 in Feed- 
jericton, knows 2s pe.i ¢f L>c Number 

| fifty Jour, ironiinz on Kia suect. and 

| bounded as fcllows: E ir 13 at the 
{s vtheilly corper of Loc, Nambrr Filty- 

X, thence long (ue no: he s'de of | 
‘King sirevi fifty iest 
therce at iight engzles 

| feet . thence noi thwe. e1ly ity Cec to 

lot Number fifiy nix xies2/d and 
{thence southwesterly along the south- 
j east side cf the same ct seventy “ight 
feet to the place of beginninz.” Being 

| the seme lands and premises conveyed 

| by Rcbeit Williams and wite and Lucy 
Whitney to Samuel H. McK:~ Senior, 

by Iadenture bearing daie the 8th day 

of May. A.D. 1856, and duly recorded 

in York County Records in Book 37, 
pages 332 to 334 under oficial number 

13355, the 26th diy of May, A. D. 1856. 

The above szle i~ meade pursuant to 

the piovisions of the Jadicature Act, 

1909, and amendments thereof. 
Further particulars may be had from 

the Plaintii s Solicitors, Messrs. Slipp 

& Hanson, whose place of business and 

address is Chestaut Building, Queen 

southeastieily, 

seventy € zht 

ga Fredericton, N. B. 
HARRIS G. FRENETY, 

Master of the Supreme Court. 

>rsons tendering are notified that 

rs will not be considered unless 

| . 

| 
| made on the printed forms sup 

and sigrcd with their actual 

h d 1 ba accor 

ba ) 

C0 m ( 

By orde 

RQ ESR Raed 
Secretary. 

| Department of Public Works, 

| Cttawa, June 6, 1918. 

ws 

Electric 
For Light and Power 

Wiring 

Telephones, Bells, Watchmen’s Clocks, An- 
/ nunciators, Burglar Alarm Systems, etc. 

Lighting Plants Installed in Isolated 
Places. 

sortment of 

tures 

We carry a large as- 

Electric Fix- 

and Heating 

Appliances. 

Estimates submitted without charge. 

W. Allen Staples 
634 Queen St. Opp. Court House 

5 EFFICIENCY 

| at Riga, but now military chief of the 
| Petrograd district. 

| ble for the defence of the country,” 

CLUBS ARE 
DOING WELL 

During 1917, “The Home Efficiency 

Clubs” of New Brunswick were or- 

ganized, as a means of giving girls 

from ten to eighteen years o fage, an 

opportunity to do their bit in Food 
Preservation. Last year, nearly 100 
Clubs were formed, embracing 1700 

girls. These reported 50,000 quarts of 

food canned, or otherwise preserved, 

and doubtless much was done that 

was not accounted for. 

At the beginning of 1918, Miss Mar- 

jorie Flewwelling was appointed Su- 

pervisor of the Girls’ Clubs, and she; 

of young people under her direction. 

During the winter months, 

members devoted their energies to 

Red Cross Sewing. During the sum- 

Food Preservation Campaign. 

Last year the Domestic Science 

Teachers of the Province volunteerad 

to help in the work and gave thrzse 

weeks of their vacation to the service 

frea of charge. 

This year, these Teachers will be 

gmployed by the Education Depart- 

ment to serve the Clubs, during tne 

latter part of July and the ai part 

of August. 

To prepare for this, they will meet 

at the Normal School, Fredericton, 

from July 9 to 13, and take a short 

course in, 

tion, Food Values, and Club 

ies generally. While here the itinery 

of each teacher will be planned, and 

after the Convention, each will go di- 

rectly to work among the girls in the 

various parts of the Province. 

Those in charge hope to accomplish 

twice as much 

ONE NORE ADDED 

TO THE GREAT ARMY 

of Dodd’s Kidney Pills. 

1 

Developed Into Diabetes—Story of 
His Complete Cure. 

Strong Pine, Sask. 

cial.)—Sore back, which’ developed 

into diabetes, had made life a burden 
to Maxim F. Capusten, a farmer of 

this place. Dodd’s Kidney Pills cured 

him, and he is added to that great 

army of Canadians who glory .in tell- 

ing their neighbors that Dodd’s Kid- 

ney Pills are the one sure remedy for 
all kidney ills. 
“For nearly five years I suffered 

from sore back and headache,” Mr. 
Capusten says, in giving his experi- 
ence. I had a bad taste in my mouth 
in the mornings, and I was always, 
red. My muscles would cramp, ani | 

I was nervous, and the least exertion! 

June 7th—(Spe- 

would make me perspire freely. At! 
last di iabetes developed. 

“I finally came to the conclusion 
(that my kidneys were the cause of my 

and decided to try Dodd's 
1ey Pills. T got half a dozen boxes 

I had finished taking them 

vhen he comme 
one sure help for deceased ki {napa 
Dodd’s Kidney Pills. 

RA ATT 

RUSSIA IA MAY 

YET GET BACK 
INTG THE WAR 

Stockholm, June 12—The action of 
the Bolsheviki in putting Moscow un- 
der martial law is probably due to the 
uncovering of a plot which was brew- 
ing when I left Russia, which aimed 
at the overthrow of the Bolsheviki by 
simultaneous uprising in Moscow and 
Petrograd. 

Prince Kropotkin, M. Avinkoff and 
a number of Cadet party leaders were 
in the plot. Plans for the formation 
of a Russian army of workmen and 
peasants were outlined to the United 
Press representative in a recent in- 
terview given by Gen, Parsky, form- 
erly commander of the Russian forces 

“We are taking all measures DOSSi- 

he said, “inasmuch as Germany can 
break Brest peace treaty whenever 
she wishes. We have not vet fully 
developed /a plan of training work- 
men and peasants, but in some places 
a tentative plan is in full operation. 

“Universal military service is im- 
possible at present. When the people 
are fully reawakened and order has 
been reestablished, we hope to or- 
ganize effective resistance and regain 
Russia's sovereignity.” 

The new “Red” army .is worthless 
and everybody in Petrograd realizes 
this. 

Thea return of Russia to the war is 
inevitable. Rither ‘this or Russia will 
become extinct. But before anything 
definite can be done, the Bolshaviki 

DAY OF SUCCESS 
FOR ALLIES ON 

FRENCH FRONT! 
London, June 13.—The military cor- 

respondent of the British wireless ser- 

vice writes from the front that yes- 

terday was a day of success for the 

Allies. In the actual battle area the 

French by a counter attack drove the 

enemy back nearly two miles on a 

front of five miles, causing him fur- 

ther severe losses and capturing one 

thousand prisoners. 

Immediately south of Noyon the 

the club | 

Hd who attempted to advance, and 

methods of Food Preserva-, 

activit- 

as was done last year.!| 

Who Are Shouting the Praises’ 

Saskatchewan Man’s Kidney Trouble 

French evacuated the salient around 

has now over 200 live organizations th Carlepont in order to move on 
' their own account to rectify their line. 

They administered a rebuff to the ene- 

; drove him back to the high ground 
mer, they will carry on an extensive! near the Oise river. 

Australians and Americans. 

Further north, in the Amiens sec- 

tor, between the Somme and the An- 

cre rivers, the Australians once more 

advanced their lines at Morlancourt, 

south of the Ourcq river and north- 

i west of Chateau-Thierry. The Amer- 

ican troops have carried out a success- 

ful operation, taking Belleau wood and 

‘three hundred prisoners. 

{ All these operations are evidence 

that the enemy, even though he is 

willing to accept enormous losses, can- 

not hope to inflict his will on the Al- 

lies unless he throws in his reserves 

in such large numbers as to give him 

a decisive numerical superiority. The 

{fact that he has not yet thrown into 

| this operation south of Noyon the 

bulk of the large reserves he now has 

available, would suggest that he still 

has plans to launch heavy blows on 

some other part of the front. 

The Allies, although well satisfied 

with the manner in which their troops 

are dealing with the present danger, 

will be wise to avoid over-confidence 

until the Gemans have shown how 

they intend to employ this hes and 

still idle reserve. 

OR. BELAND 
{Zontinued from page 6.) 

ing of the state of affairs in Belgium. 

I only want to see my wife before she 

dies.” 

Mrs. Beland’s Death. 

| Lieutenant Block did all in his pow- 

! er for Dr. Beland in this crisis, but all 

his efforts failed. Dr, Beland was not 

allowed to leave the prison or even 

ak the funeral. On no occasion 

did he receive any explanation of this 
{ 

wantonly cruel treatment, 

| apology whatsoeve 

or any 

r from the military 

at Berlin . io uthorities On three or 

sions he was buoyed up by occ 

ospect of an exchange or re- 

ase tc England, but on each occasion 

s hopes were dashed to the ground. 

When Ellison left, the military auth- 

orities in Berlin had granted him one 

or two small’ privileges, somewhat al- 

leviating the monotony of his captiv- 

ity. 

Dr, Beland has not yet arrived in 

England. 

Discouraging 

An intelligent Frenchman 

studying the English language. 

“When I discover that if I was quick 

I was fast,” said he, “that if I was 

tied I was fast, and if I spent too free- 

ly I was fast, I was discouraged! 

“But when I came across the sen- 

tence, “The first one won one prize,’ 

I was tempted to give up trying to 

learn English.” 

was 

most Russian observers. 

The separation of Russia and Uk- 

raine is purely artificial. Already ‘the 

Ukrainians are revolting against Ger- 

Su and the Hetman, Skoropadsky. 

a eA d—— 

PUBLIC AUTO 
Leave Orders at 

THE BARBER SHOP, 

Carleton Street, 

or 

McGUIRE’S CAFE, 

Regent St. 

"Phone 88-41. 

Hire by mile, hour or day. 

Prices Reasonable. 

must go, according to the opinion of HARRY LIFFORD. | 

The Daily M: 
Will be sent to any address 

‘New Brunswick, 

For One Year 

— for 

‘wo Doilars 

Payable in advance 

A large shipment of records 

Grafonolas on easy terms 

E. O. MacDonald | 
Music Store 560 Queen Street 

just arrived / 

e
o
 m
e
t
e
r
 

DON'T FEED RATS. KILL THEM. Fé 

Common Sense Rat Poison 

- WILEY’S PHARMACY, York st. | 

DOES IT. 
AT 

2.
73
03
 

H] 
° 

~ 
Lorn 

Bren, 

Chicken Feed, Feed Oats. 

FEEDS 
Cracked 

‘Feed Wheat. . 

At lowest market rates. 

G. W. HODGE | 

- are = 

Feed, 

The New Importations for the Coming Season are now on 
display. An early inspection will assure you of a areg and 
7aried selection to choose from. 

We are also prepared to fill all Akers entrusted to us for 
MILITARY CLOTHING at a reasonable price. 
agents for the Crown Tailoring Company, of Foronts, the larg- 
est Military Tailoring Company in Canada. : 

WALKER BRO 
QUEEN STREET, WEST END 

MERCHANT 
TAILOR 

We are sole 

FX 

ericton Gas Light Co. 

For the purpose of conserving coal, 
electric light and power will be shut 
off on Sundays from daylight to dark 
until further notice. It is not antici- 
pated that this curtailment of electric 
service will continue for more than 
two months, probably not so long. 
By order of the Directors of Fred 

HARRY D. WHITE, 
bins Marager. 


